

REAL ESTATE DIVISION

Principal Office, State Life Building No. 9, Dr. Ziauddin Ahmed Road,

Karachi - 75530

TELEPHONE : UAN: 111-111-888

PABX : 9202800-9 D. H. (RE) : 9202873

TELEFAX : 9202877
E-mail : dhred@statelife.com.pk
Website : www.statelife.com.pk

Date: 15th June, 2017.

Real Estate Division Civil Engineering (Maintenance) Section INVITATION FOR TENDER # CE-MAINTT:/RED/PO/008/2017

1. Real Estate Division, State Life Insurance Corporation of Pakistan invites sealed bids from NTN Registered & well experienced firms / contractors of the field and eligible to handle the below work.

Title of Works	Tender Cost	Bid Security	Date & Time for Submission of Tender Documents	Date & Time of Opening of Tender
EXTERNAL & INTERNAL PAINT WORK IN STATE LIFE BUILDING NO. 9, DR. ZIAUDDIN AHMED ROAD, KARACHI.	Rs.2000/- (Each)	2% of Total Bid Value	12-07-2017 upto 11:00 A.M.	12-07-2017 11:30 A.M.

- 2. Tender will be based on **single stage one envelope system** as per PPRA Rules.
- 3. Bidders may obtain the Tender Documents from the Office of Divisional Head, Real Estate Division, 5th Floor, State Life Building No.9, Dr.Ziauddin Ahmed Road Karachi during office hours (Monday to Friday) upon payment of Rs.2,000/- (Non-refundable) Tender Cost in shape of Cash / Payorder / Bank Draft in favour of State Life Insurance Corporation of Pakistan.
- Bidders are requested to submit all relevant documents alongwith bid with mandatory requirement as mentioned in tender documents, where adequacy of the bidder is not found to be appropriate, shall be rejected.
- 5. All tenders must be accompanied by a Tender / Bid Security in shape of Payorder / Bank draft in the amount mentioned above in favour of **State Life Insurance Corporation of Pakistan** and must be delivered to Real Estate Division, 5th Floor, State Life Building No. 9, Dr. Ziauddin Ahmed Road, Karachi, **upto 11:00 hours** on or before **12-07-2017**. Tenders **will be opened at 11:30 AM** on the **same day** mentioned above in the presence of tenderer's representative who wish to attend.
- 6. The advertisement is also available on **State Life** website at <u>www.statelife.com.pk</u> & **PPRA** website at <u>www.ppra.org.pk</u>.
- 7. State Life reserves the right to accept or reject any or all of the tenders in light of PPRA Rules.

AGM (Civil)

Civil Engineering Maintt. Section, Real Estate Division, 5th Floor, Principal Office, State Life Building No. 9, Dr. Ziauddin A. Road, Karachi.